1-31-92 RECEIVED To the Honorable Commissione of Mateoris and Trademar 1. Name of conveying **OPRIFFINANCE** John P. Collier Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

City: New Providence State: NJ ZIP: 07974

100 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill

Street Address:



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

31-92	03-13-2000	Patent and Trademark Office		
RECEIVED	101287744			
the Honorable Qfffnffapner of flateous and	Trademarks: Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
John P. Collier Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Mo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The BOC Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill City: New Providence State: NJ ZIP: 07974 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No SUBMISSION TYPE ☒ NEW		
Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other ☐ Change of ☐ Other ☐ Change of ☐ Other ☐ Change of	SUBMISSION TYPE			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of th	ne application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
USSN 09/328,625 filed June 9, 1999 Docket No. 98A467				
Ado	ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: William A. Schoneman Internal Address: Patent, Trademark & Licensing Depa		plications and patents involved: 1		

٠	
.	·
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

0B/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000189 022865 09328625 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

copy of the original document.

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

William A. ScHoneman

Registration No. 38,047

2/1/2000

8. Deposit account number:

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: __

PATENT REEL: 010594 FRAME: 0755

02-2865

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-00
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control numbe

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		N I	Docket Number (Optional) 98A467	
Whanaa	John D. Callian	. C	Enomistic I als	NII	
	John P. Collier				
	applicant, have invented certain	new and us	eful improvements in	Cylindrical Shell For	
Use In A Gas	s Cylinder Furnace				
Applica	ich an application for a United Station Number 09/32	28,625	·		
for whi	ich an application for a United S	tates Patent	was executed on	, and	
Whereas,	The BOC Group, Inc.	of	New Providence, N	NJ herein referred t	
"assignee" who	ose post office address is575 l	Mountain Ave	nue New Providence, N	J 07974 United States is de	
sirous ofacqui	ring the entire right, title and into	erest in the s	same:		
	, in consideration of the sum of		•	the receipt who read is a c	
knowledged, a	nd other good and valuable con	sideration, I,	, the applicant, by thes	se presents do sell, assign	
and trans fer un	to said assignee the full and ex	clusive right	to the said invention is	n the United States and th	
entire right, title	and interest in and to any and a	ll Patents wh	nich may be granted th	nere for in the United States	
I hereby author	rize and request the Commission	oner of Pater	nts and Trademarks t	o issue said United States	
	assignee, of the entire right, title				
	and behoof of his legal represe			•	
be granted, as	fully and entirely as the same w	ould have be	en held by me had th	is assignment and sale no	
been made.					
Executed this _	New Prendence	y of/	409055	,19 99	
at	New Prevalence	New J.	Cosens		
	Total Transfer of			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		\rightarrow	de G.		
State of	ew Sensey SS:		(Sig	na ture) CAROLE ANN BALBACH	
County of	train) rsonally appeared said John	P. Collier	3	Notary Public State of New Jeney	
and acknowled	lged the foregoing instrument to b		t and deed his	State of New Jersey printing Expires May 1, 2002	
day of _ rug	19 <u>99</u> .			7	
Seal		<u></u>	- queli	4	
S Cu.			(Nota	ry Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 010594 FRAME: 0756